
Adult Probation Officers
Name Ext. Title

Barreca, Breann 134 Probation Officer bbarreca@faycopro.org

Britt, Josh 111 Probation Officer jbritt@faycopro.org

Caccimelio, James 121 Chief jcaccimelio@faycopro.org

Ciaramella, Josh 149 Probation Officer jciaramella@faycopro.org

Climes, Mike 118 Supervisor mclimes@faycopro.org

Connors, Kendall 116 Probation Officer kconnors@faycopro.org

Davis, Kristina 136 Pre-Sentence Officer kdavis@faycopro.org

DeLuca, Ryan 135 Probation Officer rdeluca@faycopro.org

DeMarco, Lee 126 Probation Officer ldemarco@faycopro.org

Epley, Maggie 114 Probation Officer mepley@faycopro.org

Finnerty, Tim 133 Probation Officer tfinnerty@faycopro.org

Grassi, Jim 122 Probation Officer jgrassi@faycopro.org

Hall, Janet 117 Pre-Sentence Officer jhall@faycopro.org

Hunchuck, Michelle 139 Probation Officer mhunchuck@faycopro.org

Kibe, Matthew 115 Probation Officer mkibe@faycopro.org

Kovacs, Jim 131 Assistant Chief jkovacs@faycopro.org

Lorince, Elizabeth 138 Pre-Sentence Officer elorince@faycopro.org

MacLaughlin, Hannah 139 Probation Officer hmaclaughlin@faycopro.org

Miller, Ian   123 DRC Probation Officer imiller@faycopro.org

Orbash, Amanda 154 Probation Officer aorbash@faycopro.org

Rosner, Ashlee 113 Supervisor arosner@faycopro.org

Semensky, Joe 119 Pre-Sentence Officer jsemensky@faycopro.org

Sible, Ron 146 Probation Officer rsible@faycopro.org

Townsend, LeRoy 132 Pre-Trial Officer ltownsend@faycopro.org
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